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CHAPTER LH.

An Act to Locate a State Road from Garden City, in
JKwo Earth County, to "WZtion, in Waseoa County.

1. ConunMoneM appointed,
fl. Meeting of commlirionen-^to fill meandeB.
8. May employ autatanta— oompenttttoa.
4. Expenua, bow paid.
6. Damagei •uetalned— how ascertained.
6. To file plat of laid road.
1. When aet to tak» effect.

Be it enactedby the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. John Dilley, J. K. Mead and H. D. Bald-
win, are hereby appointed commissioners to locate a
State road, commencing at Garden City, in Blue Earth
county, thence mnning in an easterly direction across
the winnebago Reservation, to Wilton, in Waseca
county.

SEO. 2. Said commissioners shall meet at Garden
City, in the county of Blue Earth, at a time not later
^an the first day of August next, and proceed to the
discharge of their duties under this act ; and if from
any cause any one of said commissioners appointed
under this act, shall be unable to perform the duties
imposed by this act, he shall have the power to appoint
a substitute, who shall have the same authority, when
so appointed, as one of the commissioners named in this
act.

SEO. 3. Said commissioners are hereby authorized to
employ in locating said road one chainman. one axpman.

uay employ w and one surveyor ; Jtyovided, said commissioners, chain-
•MttQtv-Mmpen man an(j a^man ghaU not receive more than one dollar

and fifty cents per day, nor the surveyor more than
three) dollars per day for their services under this act.

SEO. 4. Tne expense of locating said road shall be
paid by the counties through or in which said road mar
pass, in proportion to the distance it may run in eacn
county.

SEO. 5. It shall be the duty of such commissioners to
appraise the damages sustained by each owner of land
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through which said road may pass, and in case any one
shall reel himself aggrieved by such appraisal, he may <*-*<>w«wr-
appeal to the county commissioners of liis county at any UMd

time within thirty days, and the said county commis-
sioners shall at their next annual meeting hear and
determine said appeal, as they shall deem just.

SEO. 6. Said commissioners shall, on or before the
first day of September next, file an accurate plat of said TO an Pw of
road in the office of the Register of Deeds in each county •MM—

in which said road may run, and thereafter said road
shall be deemed established.

SEO. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved, March 5,1863.

CHAPTER LIII.

Act to Legalize the Acts of the Commissiontra ap-
pointed by an act of the Legislature, approved March
the 6M, 1862, to locate a State Road from Mantorville
to Red 'Wing,

jgtonov 1. LegalliaUon of the teti of Uu eonunUonen appointed to locate nld road.
2. When act to take effect,

Be it enacted ty the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the acts of the commissioners ap-
pointed by an act of the Legislature, approved March
6th, 1862, entitled " an act to provide for the location of LegaiintioB of
a State road from Mantorville to Bed Wing,11 be and the o« aots of u»
same are hereby legalized, and the saia road as snr-
veyed and located by them is hereby declared a public
highway.
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